

Dual

Ausgabe Februar 1978

1236 A Service Information Instructions de service

Download from www.dual.de
Not for commercial use



Dual Gebrüder Steidinger 7742 St.Georgen/Schwarzwald

Ersatzteile

Replacement parts

Pièces détachées

Pos.	Art. Nr. Part. Nr. Réf.	Stck Qty. pcs.	Bezeichnung	Description	Désignation
16	246 049	1	Plattentellerbelag kpl.	Turntable mat compl.	Tapis de plateau cpl.
	246 103	1	Plattentellerbelag kpl. (Ausführung G)	Turntable mat compl. (model G)	Tapis de plateau cpl. (type G)
	246 099	1	Plattentellerbelag kpl. (Ausführung W)	Turntable mat compl. (model W)	Tapis de plateau cpl. (type W)
17	246 100	1	Plattenteller kpl.	Turntable compl.	Plateau cpl.
	246 102	1	Plattenteller kpl. (Ausführung G)	Turntable compl. (model G)	Plateau cpl. (type G)
	246 098	1	Plattenteller kpl. (Ausführung W)	Turntable compl. (model W)	Plateau cpl. (type W)
18	246 084	1	Flachriemen	Flat belt	Courroie plate
19	245 198	1	Drehzahlumschalter (Ausführung W)	Speed selection lever	Commutateur de vitesses
27	237 223	1	Kontaktplatte kpl.	Contact plate compl.	Plaque de contact cpl.
32	246 057	1	Tonarmkopf kpl.	Tonearm head compl.	Tête de lecture cpl.
	246 094	1	Tonarmkopf kpl. (Ausführung W)	Tonearm head compl. (model W)	Tête de lecture cpl. (type W)
36	246 085	1	Einbauplatte kpl.	Mounting plate compl.	Plaque de montage cpl.
45	243 030	1	Stellschraube (Ausführung W)	Adjustment screw (model W)	Vis d'ajustage (type W)
48	246 088	1	Tonarm kpl.	Tonearm compl.	Bras cpl.
	246 096	1	Tonarm kpl. (Ausführung W)	Tonearm compl. (model W)	Bras cpl. (type W)
49	246 091	1	Gewicht kpl. (Ausführung W)	Weight compl. (model W)	Contrepoids cpl.
50	245 185	1	Dorn (Ausführung W)	Stud	Pivot
	233 744	1	Bügel	Brace	Etrier
51	242 605	1	Lagerrahmen kpl.	Bearing frame compl.	Cadre de support cpl.
	243 512	1	Lagerrahmen kpl. (Ausführung W)	Bearing frame compl. (model W)	Cadre de support cpl. (type W)
	234 634	1	Gewindestift	Threaded pin	Tige filetée
	241 893	1	Kabelhalter	Cable holder	Collier pour câble
	244 103	1	Sechskantschraube BZ 2,9 x 6,5	Hexagon screw BZ 2,9 x 6,5	Vis hexagonale BZ 2,9 x 6,5
	246 089	1	Lager kpl.	Bearing compl.	Palier cpl.
	246 097	1	Lager kpl. (Ausführung W)	Bearing compl. (model W)	Palier cpl. (type W)
	239 679	1	Vierkantmutter M 3	Square nut M 3	E'crou carré M 3
	243 097	1	Scheibe 3,2/8/1	Washer 3,2/8/1	Rondelle 3
	243 096	1	Zylinderschraube M 3 x 8	Machine screw M 3 x 8	Vis cylindrique AM 3 x 7
54	241 447	1	Spannschraube	Clamp screw	Vis de serrage
	243 040	1	Spannschraube (Ausführung W)	Clamp screw (model W)	Vis de serrage (type W)
56	237 563	1	Scheibe	Washer	Rondelle
	241 565	1	Federhaus kpl.	Spring housing compl.	Cage à ressort cpl.
	243 514	1	Federhaus kpl. (Ausführung W)	Spring housing compl. (model W)	Cage à ressort cpl. (type W)
59	242 602	1	Rahmen kpl.	Frame compl.	Cadre cpl.
	243 508	1	Rahmen kpl. (Ausführung W)	Frame compl. (model W)	Cadre cpl. (type W)
	210 516	1	Zylinderschraube M 4 x 8	Machine screw M 4 x 8	Vis cylindrique M 4 x 8
	230 063	1	Gewindestift	Threaded pin	Tige filetée
	234 635	2	Kontermutter	Lock nut	Contre écrou
	243 041	2	Kontermutter (Ausführung W)	Lock nut (model W)	Contre écrou (type W)
61	237 564	1	Lagerschraube	Bearing screw	Vis de palier
	243 051	1	Lagerschraube (Ausführung W)	Bearing screw (model W)	Vis de palier (type W)
63	246 086	1	Abdeckung hinten kpl.	Cover back compl.	Couverture cpl.
	243 515	1	Abdeckung hinten kpl. (Ausführung W)	Cover back compl. (model W)	Couverture cpl. (type W)
64	246 058	1	Stütze kpl.	Tonearm rest compl.	Support cpl.
	246 090	1	Stütze kpl. (Ausführung W)	Tonearm rest compl. (model W)	Support cpl. (type W)
66	246 101	1	Rastplatte kpl.	Stop plate	Plaque d'arrêt cpl.
	246 092	1	Rastplatte kpl. (Ausführung W)	Stop plate (model W)	Plaque d'arrêt cpl. (type W)
69	246 083	1	Abdeckung vorne kpl.	Cover front compl.	Couverture cpl.
179	243 641	1	Abstellschiene	Shut-off lever	Barre d'arrêt
189	243 640	1	Stellschiene	Slide bar	Barre de réglage
213	242 613	1	Liftplatte kpl.	Lift plate compl.	Plaque de lève-bras cpl.
215	240 009	1	Heberbolzen	Lifting bolt	Boulon de levée
216	242 614	1	Segment kpl.	Segment compl.	Segment cpl.
	242 615	1	Gegenlager	Bearing compl.	Palier de butée cpl.
	203 475	1	Senkschraube M 3 x 8	Sunk screw M 3 x 8	Vis noyée M 3 x 8
233	243 028	1	Griffstange (Ausführung W)	Lift bar compl.	Poignée cpl. (type W)
	244 390	1	Bedienungsanleitung	Operating instructions	Mode d'emploi

Die weiteren Ersatzteile sowie die Servicehinweise sind der Serviceanleitung Dual 1236 zu entnehmen!

The other spare parts as well as the service instructions may be seen from the service manual Dual 1236.

Vous trouverez les autres pièces détachées ainsi que des renseignements supplémentaires dans les Instructions de Service Dual 1236.

Dual Gebrüder Steidinger 7742 St.Georgen/Schwarzwald